
Police Enforcement Data – Wembley Stadium Events 

 

 

Date Day Wembley Stadium Event Teams Time/ KO

Alcohol Disposals 

(Number of vessels) Flares

27/02/2022 Sun Carabao Cup Liverpool v Chelsea 16:30 3000 0

26/03/2022 Sat Alzheimer’s Society International England v Switzerland 17:30 178 1

29/03/2022 Tues International Friendly England v Ivory Coast 19:45 126 0

03/04/2022 Sun Papa Johns Trophy Rotherham v Sutton 15:00 Unknown 1

16/04/2022 Sat FA Cup Semi Final Manchester City v Liverpool 15:30 50 4

17/04/2022 Sun FA Cup Semi Final Chelsea v Crystal Palace 16:30 5000 1

23/04/2022 Sat Boxing - Fury v Whyte Fury v Whyte 19:00* 2500 0

14/05/2022 Sat FA Cup Final Liverppol v Chelsea 16:45 1700 0

15/05/2022 Sun Womans FA Cup Final Chelsea v Manchester City 14:30 10 0

21/05/2022 Sat League 1 Play Off Sunderland v Wycombe 15:00 5000 0

22/05/2022 Sun FA Vase & FA Trophy FA Vase: Littlehampton Town v Newport 

Pagnell Town FA Trophy: Wrexham  v 

Bromley 12:15 / 16:15unknown 6

28/05/2022 Sat League 2 Play Off Mansfield Town v Port Vale 16:00 191 0

29/05/2022 Sun SKY BET Championship Play-off Final Huddersfield  v Nottingham Forest 16:30 1017 41

01/06/2022 Wed Finalissma Italy v Argentina 19:45* 2160 0

Total 20932 54


